
Methodist (10-11, 8-5 USAS) -vs- LaGrange (14-6, 10-3 USAS)
02/01/19 at LaGrange, Ga.

 
 

 
 
Methodist 90

LaGrange 87

Date: 02/01/19
Time: 7:30 pm
Attendance: 311
Site: LaGrange, Ga.
Notes: 2nd Half- 11:26 Fan ejection

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 38 52 90
LaGrange 42 45 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Kaymon Mitchell * 34 8-13 0-0 6-9 4-4 8 2 1 3 0 0 22
10 Dante Burden * 39 6-11 0-2 9-9 0-2 2 4 6 4 1 3 21
33 Calvin Manley * 26 4-7 0-1 6-6 1-4 5 4 2 1 0 0 14
12 Garren Dearman * 23 3-9 2-5 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 10
30 Sam Mingledoff * 21 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 1 4
34 J'Quan Deal 12 3-6 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 3 7
32 Chris Pernell 16 2-8 2-7 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
3 Kevin McLaughlin Jr. 10 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4
22 Malik Edwards 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
40 Caleb Miles 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
15 Andrew Steve 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 John Baker 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-2 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-67 4-21 24-28 16-18 34 24 17 13 1 10 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33   39.39 % 2-10   20.00 % 10-11   90.91 %
Second Half 18-34   52.94 % 2-11   18.18 % 14-17   82.35 %
Total 31-67   46.3 % 4-21   19.0 % 24-28   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Garren
Dearman,(1) Calvin Manley Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Travis Thompson * 31 7-8 3-3 5-8 2-3 5 5 2 5 0 2 22
35 Jalen McCallum * 25 5-6 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 4 1 1 2 1 13
5 Julian Cameron * 33 3-12 3-10 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 4 0 1 11
44 Elijah Adedoyin * 17 2-5 0-1 1-4 3-1 4 2 2 2 0 0 5
10 Gary Bishop * 27 0-4 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 3 0 1 2
21 Jamison McCray 19 6-8 0-0 9-9 2-0 2 3 5 4 0 0 21
4 Jack McCormack 7 3-5 3-5 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 10
3 Stephen Wagner 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
12 Lincoln Anderson 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 1 0 0
15 Bershard Edwards 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
32 Ronald Youngblood 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-51 10-24 23-29 10-21 31 22 14 23 3 6 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33   39.39 % 2-10   20.00 % 10-11   90.91 %
Second Half 18-34   52.94 % 2-11   18.18 % 14-17   82.35 %
Total 27-51   52.9 % 10-24   41.7 % 23-29   79.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Jack
McCormack Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LaGrange
MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE 19:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KAYMON 19:30

19:30 STEAL  by BISHOP,GARY
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:25

19:21 MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON --

18:50 FOUL  by BISHOP,GARY
MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
FOUL  by MITCHELL,KAYMON 18:32

18:22 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLUM,JALEN
17:55 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TRAVIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BISHOP,GARY
MISS 3PTR by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
FOUL  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 17:23

17:12 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 16:56

16:54 STEAL  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
16:50 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE 16:49
GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN(in the paint) 16:44 2-6 H 4
ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE --

16:36 MISS LAYUP by CAMERON,JULIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:25 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLUM,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 16:02 4-8 H 4
15:51 4-10 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCCALLUM,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN 15:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,GARY

FOUL  by DEARMAN,GARREN 15:28
15:28 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:06 MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by MINGLEDOFF,SAM --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON 15:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:52 SUB IN by MCCRAY,JAMISON
14:52 SUB IN by EDWARDS,BERSHARD
14:52 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LINCOLN
14:52 SUB OUT by BISHOP,GARY
14:52 SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,JALEN
14:52 SUB OUT by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KAYMON 14:50
14:49 STEAL  by CAMERON,JULIAN
14:47 TURNOVER  by CAMERON,JULIAN

GOOD JUMPER by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 14:35 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE --

14:17 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,BERSHARD
TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE 14:03

13:41 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON 13:32
REBOUND OFF by DEARMAN,GARREN --

13:29 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LINCOLN



GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN 13:29 7-10 H 3
GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN 13:29 8-10 H 2
SUB IN by DEAL,J'QUAN 13:29
SUB OUT by MANLEY,CALVIN 13:29

13:29 SUB IN by MCCORMACK,JACK
13:29 SUB OUT by CAMERON,JULIAN

SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK 13:24
SUB OUT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 13:24

13:10 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,JAMISON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
12:43 8-14 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TRAVIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DEAL,J'QUAN(in the paint) 12:28 10-14 H 4
12:09 10-16 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCCRAY,JAMISON(in the paint)

FOUL  by DEARMAN,GARREN 12:09
12:09 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by MCCRAY,JAMISON

SUB IN by MILES,CALEB 12:09
SUB IN by PERNELL,CHRIS 12:09
SUB OUT by DEARMAN,GARREN 12:09
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KAYMON 12:09

12:09 SUB IN by MCCALLUM,JALEN
12:09 SUB IN by BISHOP,GARY
12:09 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
12:09 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BERSHARD

MISS 3PTR by DEAL,J'QUAN 11:35
REBOUND OFF by PERNELL,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by PERNELL,CHRIS 11:22 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,MALIK --

10:53 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,JAMISON
STEAL  by PERNELL,CHRIS 10:52
GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 10:50 15-17 H 2

10:50 FOUL  by BISHOP,GARY
10:50 FOUL  by MCCRAY,JAMISON

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 10:50
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 10:50 16-17 H 1

10:50 SUB IN by EDWARDS,BERSHARD
10:50 SUB OUT by BISHOP,GARY
10:35 16-20 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCCORMACK,JACK

-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,JAMISON
MISS 3PTR by PERNELL,CHRIS 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:55 16-23 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCCORMACK,JACK

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,BERSHARD
FOUL  by PERNELL,CHRIS 09:50

09:43 16-24 H 8 GOOD FT by MCCORMACK,JACK
MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:07 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,BERSHARD
09:05 FOUL  by MCCALLUM,JALEN

MISS FT by DEAL,J'QUAN 09:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEAL,J'QUAN 09:05 17-24 H 7
FOUL  by MILES,CALEB 08:56

08:56 FOUL TECH by MCCORMACK,JACK
08:56 FOUL  by MCCORMACK,JACK

GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 08:56 18-24 H 6
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 08:56 19-24 H 5

08:56 SUB IN by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
08:56 SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
08:56 SUB IN by CAMERON,JULIAN
08:56 SUB IN by BISHOP,GARY
08:56 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,JAMISON



08:56 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BERSHARD
08:56 SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,JACK
08:56 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LINCOLN

FOUL  by MILES,CALEB 08:38
08:38 19-25 H 6 GOOD FT by CAMERON,JULIAN
08:38 19-26 H 7 GOOD FT by CAMERON,JULIAN

SUB IN by MANLEY,CALVIN 08:38
SUB OUT by MILES,CALEB 08:38

08:38 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LINCOLN
08:38 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MALIK 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:07 MISS LAYUP by MCCALLUM,JALEN
BLOCK  by BURDEN,DANTE 08:07
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MALIK --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KAYMON 07:56

07:55 STEAL  by MCCALLUM,JALEN
07:46 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

STEAL  by DEAL,J'QUAN 07:44
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MALIK 07:43

07:42 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:42 SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
07:42 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LINCOLN
07:34 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,JAMISON

STEAL  by DEAL,J'QUAN 07:29
GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:28 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by DEAL,J'QUAN --

07:16 21-29 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,JULIAN
-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,JAMISON

MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE 06:58
06:58 BLOCK  by MCCALLUM,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
06:52 SUB IN by WAGNER,STEPHEN
06:52 SUB OUT by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by DEAL,J'QUAN 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLUM,JALEN

FOUL  by DEAL,J'QUAN 06:20
06:20 MISS FT by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN --
SUB IN by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 06:20
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KAYMON 06:20
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK 06:20
SUB OUT by DEAL,J'QUAN 06:20

06:14 FOUL  by MCCALLUM,JALEN
GOOD FT by MANLEY,CALVIN 06:11 22-29 H 7
GOOD FT by MANLEY,CALVIN 06:11 23-29 H 6

06:11 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LINCOLN
06:11 SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,JALEN
06:02 TURNOVER  by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by MANLEY,CALVIN 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LINCOLN

05:27 23-32 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,JULIAN
-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,STEPHEN

MISS 3PTR by PERNELL,CHRIS 05:06
REBOUND OFF by MINGLEDOFF,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 04:57
REBOUND OFF by PERNELL,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by PERNELL,CHRIS 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,JULIAN
04:37 TURNOVER  by CAMERON,JULIAN

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint) 04:15 25-32 H 7
03:52 25-35 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,TRAVIS



Second Half Play By Play

-- ASSIST  by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by PERNELL,CHRIS 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LINCOLN
03:24 TURNOVER  by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:24
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint) 03:07 27-35 H 8
ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE --

02:59 27-38 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,JAMISON

GOOD 3PTR by PERNELL,CHRIS 02:41 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by MANLEY,CALVIN --

02:23 30-41 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,STEPHEN
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LINCOLN

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint) 01:51 32-41 H 9
ASSIST  by PERNELL,CHRIS --

01:43 MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by MINGLEDOFF,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MANLEY,CALVIN(in the paint) 01:28 34-41 H 7
ASSIST  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM --

01:08 MISS LAYUP by CAMERON,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:08
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK 01:08
SUB OUT by PERNELL,CHRIS 01:08

01:08 SUB IN by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
01:08 SUB OUT by BISHOP,GARY

MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LINCOLN

FOUL  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 00:30
00:30 34-42 H 8 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
00:30 MISS FT by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE --
SUB IN by PERNELL,CHRIS 00:30
SUB OUT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 00:30

00:07 FOUL  by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
00:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by MANLEY,CALVIN 00:07 35-42 H 7
GOOD FT by MANLEY,CALVIN 00:07 36-42 H 6
SUB IN by DEAL,J'QUAN 00:07
SUB IN by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 00:07
SUB IN by BAKER,JOHN 00:07
SUB OUT by MANLEY,CALVIN 00:07
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KAYMON 00:07
SUB OUT by PERNELL,CHRIS 00:07

00:07 SUB IN by MCCRAY,JAMISON
00:07 SUB OUT by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
00:03 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,STEPHEN

STEAL  by DEAL,J'QUAN 00:02
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,MALIK(in the paint) 00:00 38-42 H 4
ASSIST  by DEAL,J'QUAN --

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LaGrange
19:43 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

MISS LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN 19:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

19:03 TURNOVER  by CAMERON,JULIAN
STEAL  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 19:02
MISS LAYUP by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,GARY



18:49 MISS LAYUP by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCALLUM,JALEN

18:42 38-44 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLUM,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,CALVIN 18:27 40-44 H 4

18:17 40-47 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
-- ASSIST  by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by MINGLEDOFF,SAM(in the paint) 18:00 42-47 H 5
17:33 MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,JULIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
17:15 MISS 3PTR by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
FOUL  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 17:15

17:15 42-48 H 6 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
17:15 42-49 H 7 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

SUB IN by PERNELL,CHRIS 17:15
SUB OUT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 17:15
MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,CALVIN 16:54
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KAYMON --
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint) 16:51 44-49 H 5

16:43 44-51 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLUM,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE 16:43

16:43 44-52 H 8 GOOD FT by MCCALLUM,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN 16:30
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KAYMON --
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint) 16:21 46-52 H 6

16:14 46-54 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLUM,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint) 15:55 48-54 H 6
ASSIST  by MANLEY,CALVIN --
FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE 15:44

15:44 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:44 MISS FT by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:44 MISS FT by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by DEARMAN,GARREN --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint) 15:25 50-54 H 4
ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE --

15:08 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,GARY
-- REBOUND OFF by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH

FOUL  by MANLEY,CALVIN 15:03
15:03 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,GARY

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
15:03 FOUL  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

MISS 3PTR by PERNELL,CHRIS 14:39
REBOUND OFF by MANLEY,CALVIN --
MISS LAYUP by MANLEY,CALVIN 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,JULIAN
14:26 MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN --
TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE 14:17
FOUL TECH by MANLEY,CALVIN 14:17
FOUL  by MANLEY,CALVIN 14:17

14:17 50-55 H 5 GOOD FT by BISHOP,GARY
14:17 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by BISHOP,GARY

SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK 14:17
SUB IN by MILES,CALEB 14:17
SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE 14:17
SUB OUT by MANLEY,CALVIN 14:17

14:17 SUB IN by MCCRAY,JAMISON
14:17 SUB OUT by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
14:08 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,JAMISON

MISS 3PTR by MILES,CALEB 13:55



-- REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,JULIAN
13:49 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,GARY

MISS LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN 13:39
13:39 BLOCK  by MCCALLUM,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DEAL,J'QUAN(in the paint) 13:24 52-56 H 4
ASSIST  by MILES,CALEB --

13:10 52-58 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TRAVIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCALLUM,JALEN

FOUL  by MILES,CALEB 13:10
13:10 MISS FT by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by MINGLEDOFF,SAM --
13:03 FOUL  by BISHOP,GARY

SUB IN by BURDEN,DANTE 13:03
SUB IN by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 13:03
SUB OUT by DEARMAN,GARREN 13:03
SUB OUT by MILES,CALEB 13:03
MISS 3PTR by PERNELL,CHRIS 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,JULIAN
12:40 TURNOVER  by MCCALLUM,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE 12:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint) 12:19 54-58 H 4
ASSIST  by STEVE,ANDREW --
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 12:19
SUB IN by STEVE,ANDREW 12:19
SUB OUT by PERNELL,CHRIS 12:19
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK 12:19

12:10 TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,JAMISON
12:10 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LINCOLN
12:10 SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 11:42
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KAYMON --
GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 11:29 56-58 H 2

11:26 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL  by MITCHELL,KAYMON 11:13

11:13 56-59 H 3 GOOD FT by MCCRAY,JAMISON
11:13 56-60 H 4 GOOD FT by MCCRAY,JAMISON

TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE 11:02
10:50 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,GARY

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON --
GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:45 58-60 H 2
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KAYMON --

10:29 58-62 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCCRAY,JAMISON
10:28 SUB IN by MCCORMACK,JACK
10:28 SUB IN by MCCALLUM,JALEN
10:28 SUB IN by EDWARDS,BERSHARD
10:28 SUB OUT by CAMERON,JULIAN
10:28 SUB OUT by BISHOP,GARY
10:28 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 10:15 60-62 H 2
09:50 60-65 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCCORMACK,JACK

-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,JAMISON
09:42 FOUL  by MCCALLUM,JALEN

GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 09:42 61-65 H 4
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 09:42 62-65 H 3
SUB IN by DEAL,J'QUAN 09:42
SUB OUT by STEVE,ANDREW 09:42

09:42 SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,RONALD
09:42 SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,JALEN
09:22 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MINGLEDOFF,SAM --



TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE 09:04
09:03 STEAL  by MCCORMACK,JACK
08:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:41 TURNOVER  by YOUNGBLOOD,RONALD

STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE 08:40
TURNOVER  by DEAL,J'QUAN 08:38
FOUL  by DEAL,J'QUAN 08:38

08:20 MISS 3PTR by MCCORMACK,JACK
REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE --

08:08 FOUL  by ANDERSON,LINCOLN
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 08:08 63-65 H 2
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 08:08 64-65 H 1

08:08 SUB IN by BISHOP,GARY
08:08 SUB IN by MCCALLUM,JALEN
08:08 SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
08:08 SUB IN by CAMERON,JULIAN
08:08 SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,JACK
08:08 SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,RONALD
08:08 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LINCOLN
08:08 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BERSHARD

FOUL  by DEARMAN,GARREN 08:01
08:01 64-66 H 2 GOOD FT by MCCRAY,JAMISON
08:01 64-67 H 3 GOOD FT by MCCRAY,JAMISON

SUB IN by DEARMAN,GARREN 08:01
SUB OUT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 08:01
GOOD JUMPER by DEAL,J'QUAN 07:43 66-67 H 1
ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE --

07:33 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
07:33 FOUL  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLUM,JALEN
07:05 MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,JULIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,JAMISON
FOUL  by DEAL,J'QUAN 07:02

07:02 66-68 H 2 GOOD FT by MCCRAY,JAMISON
07:02 66-69 H 3 GOOD FT by MCCRAY,JAMISON

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 06:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:43 FOUL  by BISHOP,GARY
06:43 SUB IN by EDWARDS,BERSHARD
06:43 SUB OUT by BISHOP,GARY

GOOD 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN 06:42 69-69
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN --

06:25 TURNOVER  by CAMERON,JULIAN
STEAL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 06:22
MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN 06:20
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KAYMON --

06:17 FOUL  by MCCRAY,JAMISON
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON 06:17 70-69 V 1
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON 06:17 71-69 V 2

06:06 71-71 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,JAMISON(in the paint)
05:43 FOUL  by MCCALLUM,JALEN

MISS FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON 05:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON 05:43 72-71 V 1

05:43 SUB IN by ANDERSON,LINCOLN
05:43 SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,JALEN

FOUL TECH by DEARMAN,GARREN 05:25
FOUL  by DEARMAN,GARREN 05:25

05:25 72-72 GOOD FT by MCCRAY,JAMISON
05:25 72-73 H 1 GOOD FT by MCCRAY,JAMISON



05:16 72-76 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,JULIAN
-- ASSIST  by MCCRAY,JAMISON

MISS JUMPER by DEAL,J'QUAN 05:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:58 FOUL  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
MISS FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE 04:49

04:49 72-77 H 5 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
04:49 72-78 H 6 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

SUB IN by MANLEY,CALVIN 04:49
SUB OUT by DEAL,J'QUAN 04:49
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK 04:34
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 04:34
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MALIK 04:28

04:27 STEAL  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
04:11 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LINCOLN

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON --
04:02 FOUL  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON 04:02 73-78 H 5
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON 04:02 74-78 H 4

04:02 SUB IN by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
04:02 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
03:46 MISS JUMPER by MCCRAY,JAMISON

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LINCOLN
03:42 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LINCOLN

REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,MALIK 03:37

03:37 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,LINCOLN
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LINCOLN

03:28 MISS JUMPER by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,JAMISON

03:24 74-80 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by MCCRAY,JAMISON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN 03:09 77-80 H 3
ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE --

03:04 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 03:04
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK 03:04

02:35 MISS JUMPER by MCCRAY,JAMISON
REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN --

02:31 FOUL  by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by MANLEY,CALVIN 02:31 78-80 H 2
GOOD FT by MANLEY,CALVIN 02:31 79-80 H 1

02:31 SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
02:31 SUB IN by MCCALLUM,JALEN
02:31 SUB IN by BISHOP,GARY
02:31 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LINCOLN
02:31 SUB OUT by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
02:31 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BERSHARD

FOUL  by MANLEY,CALVIN 02:16
02:16 79-81 H 2 GOOD FT by MCCALLUM,JALEN
02:16 79-82 H 3 GOOD FT by MCCALLUM,JALEN
02:16 SUB IN by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
02:16 SUB OUT by MCCRAY,JAMISON

GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,CALVIN(in the paint) 02:03 81-82 H 1
01:39 81-84 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TRAVIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,CALVIN 01:22 83-84 H 1
01:12 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,GARY

STEAL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 01:11
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 01:09 85-84 V 1

00:56 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS
00:56 FOUL  by THOMPSON,TRAVIS



00:56 SUB IN by MCCRAY,JAMISON
00:56 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRAVIS

TURNOVER  by MANLEY,CALVIN 00:41
FOUL  by MANLEY,CALVIN 00:41

00:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:26 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,GARY

STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE 00:22
GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:20 87-84 V 3

00:14 MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,JULIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH

FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE 00:11
00:11 MISS FT by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11

00:11 87-85 V 2 GOOD FT by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
00:10 FOUL  by MCCRAY,JAMISON

MISS FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON 00:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON 00:10 88-85 V 3

00:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MINGLEDOFF,SAM 00:10
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KAYMON 00:10

00:10 SUB IN by MCCORMACK,JACK
00:10 SUB OUT by ADEDOYIN,ELIJAH
00:03 88-87 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,JAMISON(in the paint)
00:02 FOUL  by MCCORMACK,JACK

GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 00:02 89-87 V 2
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 00:02 90-87 V 3

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,GARY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


